FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RECORD	07	-03-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TR	) (EE)01 ((E)1 amount		, alon and Tradonian emea
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼5·23	.00 ▲			<b>_</b>
To the Honorable Commiss		10	<u>1394343</u>	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie	s): [7] [8] [23 M	II: UU	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
THE DIAL CORPORATION 15501 NORTH DIAL BOUS SCOTTSDALE, AZ 8526	OPR/FINANI LEVARD	CE	Name: DIA	L BRANDS, INC. SUITE 2214
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐xxCorporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party  3. Nature of conveyance:			Citý: Scottsda]  Individual(s) citi Association General Partne	5501 NORTH DIAL BOULEVARD  e State: AZ ZIP: 85260-1619 izenship rship ship ship
¬Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	☐ Merger☐ Change			ate ARIZONA the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date:APRII			is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ No rate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application I		I numbers atta	B. Trademark Re  2,319,677 a  ached? MaxYes D No	. ,
Name and address of party concerning document should be a second concerning document should		nce	Total number of a registrations involved	pplications and ved:
Name: <u>Stella Matij</u> Internal Address: <u>Tradem</u> <u>Suite 2214</u> 15501 North Dial	ark Paralegal		□ Enclosed	3.41)\$ 165.00  De charged to deposit account
Street Address:			8. Deposit account n	umber: 04-0980
City: <u>Scottsdale</u> S	State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: 85260-1619		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
/30/2000 DMGUYEN 00000175 040980		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	o the page is paying by deposit accounty
FC: 18 tate menta 9 stynature.  To the best of my knowledg the original document.  Stella Matijevich	Sti	. 2	ation is true and correct of	and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing			Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	Date

## **SCHEDULE A**

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.
DIAL ULTRA	2,319,677	75/274,379
DELIGHT YOUR SENSES	2,320,259	75/455,018
RELAXING LAVENDER	2,317,255	75/510,192
SENSUAL SPICE	2,327,349	75/510,375
HOLIDAY COOKIE	2,333,827	75/516,916
GLACIER SPRINGS	2,317,312	75/978,789

iunprotune.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0950

## UNITED STATES

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## **NUNC PRO TUNC**

WHEREAS, THE DIAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 15501 North Dial Boulevard, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85260-1619, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), owns the rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks including the registrations thereof, set forth on the schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, DIAL BRANDS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arizona, located at 15501 north Dial Boulevard, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85260-1619, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademark Rights together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, THE DIAL CORPORATION is willing to assign all its rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademark Rights to DIAL BRANDS, INC.; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, unto ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc as of April 1, 1998, all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and ASSIGNOR further hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE its right to revoke and substitute new powers of attorney for all matters relating to said Trademark Rights pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment

this 19 day of 77 My	, 2000 with Effective Date as set forth above.
THE DIAL CORPORATION	DIAL BRANDS, INC.
By: Christopher J. Littlefield	By: <u>Lucinda K. Stewart</u>
Its: Assistant Secretary	Its: Secretary

I:\WORD\FORMS\ausdbinunprotunc.doc

RECORDED: 05/23/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0951